
Travel Allocations Approved by Council (FY15)

Mayor Nabours $2,720.57
Vice-Mayor Barotz $2,720.57
Councilmember Brewster $2,720.57
Councilmember Evans $2,720.57
Councilmember Oravits $2,720.57
Councilmember Overton $2,720.57
Councilmember Woodson/Putzova* $2,720.57

$19,043.99

*FYI: December 2, 2014 balance to be used by Councilmember Eva Putzova (previously Councilmember Mark Woodson)



Individual 
Expenses

Combined 
Running 

Total
CITY COUNCIL TRAVEL ALLOCATION (INCLUDES REGISTRATION) FY 2015 19,043.99$    

19,043.99$    

1 7/17/2014 Councilmember Brewster - Gov. Tourism Awards Gala Dinner - Lodging 98.80$          $   18,945.19 
2 7/17/2014 Councilmember Brewster - Gov. Tourism Awards Gala Dinner - Parking 28.00$          $   18,917.19 
3 7/24/2014 Councilmember Barotz-AZ League of Cities and Towns-Registration Refund (265.00)$       $   19,182.19 
4 8/19/2014 Mayor Nabours - AZ League of Cities & Towns-Travel Advance 62.00$          $   19,120.19 
5 8/19/2014 Mayor Nabours - AZ League of Cities & Towns-Reimbursement (Parking, Mileage) 180.49$        $   18,939.70 
6 8/19/2014 Councilmember Brewster-AZ League of Cities & Towns-Travel Advance  80.00$          $   18,859.70 
7 8/19/2014 Councilmember Brewster-AZ League of Cities & Towns-Reimbursement (Parking, Meals, Gas) 87.86$          $   18,771.84 
8 8/19/2014 Councilmember Brewster-AZ League of Cities & Towns-Rental Car 98.42$          $   18,673.42 
9 8/19/2014 Councilmember Brewster-AZ League of Cities & Towns-Hotel 1 Night Refund (122.37)$       $   18,795.79 
10 8/19/2014 Vice-Mayor Evans - AZ League of Cities & Towns-Travel Advance 80.00$          $   18,715.79 
11 8/19/2014 Vice-Mayor Evans - AZ League of Cities & Towns-Reimbursement (Parking) 87.00$          $   18,628.79 
12 8/19/2014 Councilmember Oravits-AZ League of Cities & Towns-Travel Advance  80.00$          $   18,548.79 
13 8/19/2014 Councilmember Oravits-AZ League of Cities & Towns-Reimbursement (Parking, Mileage) 180.49$        $   18,368.30 
14 8/19/2014 Councilmember Woodson-AZ League of Cities & Towns-Travel Advance  80.00$          $   18,288.30 
15 8/19/2014 Councilmember Woodson-AZ League of Cities & Towns-Reimbursement (Parking, Mileage) 180.49$        $   18,107.81 
16 8/26/2014 Councilmember Barotz-AZ League of Cities and Towns-Hotel Refund (367.12)$       $   18,474.93 
17 9/12/2014 Councilmember Overton-CCC Foundation Annual Meeting & Awards Breakfast 40.00$          $   18,434.93 
18 8/19/2014 Councilmember Brewster-AZ League of Cities & Towns-Parking 7.15$            $   18,427.78 
19 9/10/2014 Vice-Mayor Evans - F3 Gala Dinner 25.00$          $   18,402.78 
20 9/24/2014 Vice-Mayor Evans - Az Town Hall Mtg 10.00$          $   18,392.78 
21 10/9/2014 Mayor - Travel Phx Forest Health Council Mtg 85.00$          $   18,307.78 
22 10/10/2014 Mayor - Travel Phx MTCC Mtg 85.00$          $   18,222.78 
23 11/2/2014 Councilmember Brewster-AZ Town Hall-Lodging 571.41$        $   17,651.37 
24 11/2/2014 Councilmember Brewster-AZ Town Hall-Registration 552.00$        $   17,099.37 
25 11/2/2014 Councilmember Brewster-AZ Town Hall-Per Diem, Parking 95.32$          $   17,004.05 
26 12/9/2014 Councilmember Evans - AZ News Service (Capitol Times Renewal) 149.00$        $   16,855.05 
27 1/4/2015 Councilmember Oravits Phx - Gov. Inaugeration - Lodging & Vehicle 196.15$        $   16,658.90 
28 1/9/2015 Councilmember Evans Gov African-American Commission Mtg - Lodging 187.30$        $   16,471.60 
29 1/9/2015 Councilmember Evans Gov African-American Commission Mtg - Per Diem 53.00$          $   16,418.60 
30 1/12/2015 Mayor Nabours - Legislative Opening Session - Gas 21.97$          $   16,396.63 
31 1/23/2015 Vice-Mayor Barotz - Az Economic Recovery Update - Gas 13.59$          $   16,383.04 
32 1/24/2015 Councilmember Putzova - Mtg Ex. Dir. Walsh (Vehicle) 85.00$          $   16,298.04 
33 2/25/2015 Councilmember Oravits - DC Annual Legislative Trip-Travel Advance 213.00$        $   16,085.04 

Current Travel Expenses

TOTAL TRAVEL FUNDS AVAILABLE



34 2/25/2015 Mayor - DC Annual Legislative Trip-US Airways Airfare 572.10$        $   15,512.94 
35 2/25/2015 Mayor - DC Annual Legilsative Trip-Lodging 526.70$        $   14,986.24 
36 2/25/2015 Councilmember Brewster- DC Annual Legislative Trip-Travel Advance 213.00$        $   14,773.24 
37 2/25/2015 Councilmember Brewster-DC Annual Legislative Trip-US Airways Airfare 611.20$        $   14,162.04 
38 2/25/2015 Councilmember Brewster-DC Annual Legilsative Trip-Lodging 526.70$        $   13,635.34 
39 2/25/2015 Councilmember Oravits- DC Annual Legislative Trip-Travel Advance 213.00$        $   13,422.34 
40 2/25/2015 Councilmember Oravits-DC Annual Legislative Trip-US Airways Airfare 611.20$        $   12,811.14 
41 2/25/2015 Councilmember Oravits-DC Annual Legilsative Trip-Lodging 526.70$        $   12,284.44 
42 2/25/2015 Councilmember Brewster-DC Annual Legilsative Trip-Baggage 50.00$          $   12,234.44 
43 3/5/2015 Mayor - CCC&Y Luncheon Ticket 35.00$          $   12,199.44 
44 3/5/2015 Vice-Mayor Barotz - CCC&Y Luncheon Ticket 35.00$          $   12,164.44 
45 3/5/2015 Councilmember Brewster - CCC&Y Luncheon Ticket 35.00$          $   12,129.44 
46 3/13/2015 Mayor - DC Annual Legislative Trip - Amount Owed City (182.70)$       $   12,312.14 
47 3/13/2015 Councilmember Oravits- - DC Annual Legislative Trip - Amount Owed City (72.00)$         $   12,384.14 
48 3/31/2015 Mayor - DC Annual Legislative Trip - 2/25/15 Dinner (100.00)$       $   12,484.14 
49 3/13/2015 Councilmember Brewster - DC Annual Legislative Trip - Amount Owed City (22.00)$         $   12,506.14 
50 5/11/2015 Councilmember Brewster - Hydrology & The Law Seminar - Registration 360.00$        $   12,146.14 
51 5/12/2015 Councilmember Evans - Lodging: Prescott Symposium: Sustainability Education 185.31$        $   11,960.83 
52 5/12/2015 Councilmember Evans - Travel Advance: Prescott Symposium: Sustainability Education 178.00$        $   11,782.83 
53 5/15/2015 Councilmember Oravits-DMI Banquet Ticket 40.00$          $   11,742.83 
54 5/22/2015 Mayor - 2015 AZ League of Cities & Towns - Registration 295.00$        $   11,447.83 
55 5/22/2015 Mayor - 2015 AZ League of Cities & Towns - Lodging 382.49$        $   11,065.34 
56 5/22/2015 Vice-Mayor - 2015 AZ League of Cities & Towns - Registration 295.00$        $   10,770.34 
57 5/22/2015 Vice-Mayor - 2015 AZ League of Cities & Towns - Lodging 382.49$        $   10,387.85 
58 5/22/2015 Councilmember Evans - 2015 AZ League of Cities & Towns - Registration 295.00$        $   10,092.85 
59 5/22/2015 Councilmember Evans - 2015 AZ League of Cities & Towns - Lodging 382.49$        $     9,710.36 
60 5/22/2015 Councilmember Oravits - 2015 AZ League of Cities & Towns - Registration 295.00$        $     9,415.36 
61 5/22/2015 Councilmember Oravits - 2015 AZ League of Cities & Towns - Lodging 382.49$        $     9,032.87 
62 5/22/2015 Councilmember Putzova - 2015 AZ League of Cities & Towns - Registration 295.00$        $     8,737.87 
63 5/22/2015 Councilmember Putzova - 2015 AZ League of Cities & Towns - Lodging 382.49$        $     8,355.38 
64 5/27/2015 Councilmember Brewster - Hydrology & The Law Seminar - Travel Reimbursement 197.00$        $     8,158.38 
65 5/28/2015 Councilmember Barotz - APA Workshop Sessions (Sept) 130.00$        $     8,028.38 
66 6/1/2015 Councilmember Brewster DC Expo - Airfare 856.20$        $     7,172.18 
67 6/1/2015 Councilmember Brewster DC Expo - Holiday Inn Lodging 634.88$        $     6,537.30 
68 6/1/2015 Councilmember Brewster DC Expo - Travel Advance 254.00$        $     6,283.30 
69 6/2/2015 Councilmember Evans - Travel Owed City: Prescott Symposium: Sustainability Education (14.00)$         $     6,297.30 
70 6/5/2015 Vice-Mayor - APA Membership 46.00$          $     6,251.30 
71 6/5/2015 Vice-Mayor - APA Conference Registration (Nov) 285.00$        $     5,966.30 
72 6/5/2015 Vice-Mayor - APA Conference Lodging (Nov) 295.09$        $     5,671.21 
73 6/9/2015 Councilmember Evans - Lodging: AZ Town Hall Annual Meeting & Orientation 127.88$        $     5,543.33 
74 6/9/2015 Councilmember Lodging Refund: AZ Town Hall Annual Meeting & Orientation (127.88)$       $     5,671.21 
75 6/12/2015 Councilmember Evans - Registration: AZ Town Hall 60.00$          $     5,611.21 



76 6/12/2015 Councilmember Evans - Membership: AZ Town Hall 100.00$        $     5,511.21 
77 6/26/2015 Councilmember Brewster DC Expo - Reimbursement (1,000.00)$    $     6,511.21 
78 6/26/2015 Councilmember Brewster DC Expo - Amt Owed Employee 30.92$          $     6,480.29 
79 6/26/2015 Councilmember Brewster - AAED Banquet 75.00$          $     6,405.29 
80 6/30/2015 Councilmember Putzova - 2015 AZ League of Cities & Towns - Lodging Refund (Goodrich Transfe (382.49)$       $     6,787.78 
81 6/30/2015 Councilmember Putzova - 2015 AZ League of Cities & Towns - Registration Refund -25 (Goodrich (270.00)$       $     7,057.78 



$2,720.57 

Date Destination Reason Travel Expenses
Travel Allocation 

Remaining
8/19/2014 Phx, AZ 2014 AZ League of Cities & Towns-Travel Advance 62.00$                2,658.57$             
8/19/2014 Phx, AZ 2014 AZ League of Cities & Towns-Reimbursement (Parking, Mileage) 180.49$              2,478.08$             
10/9/2014 Phx, AZ Forest Health Council Mtg - Travel $                 85.00 2,393.08$             
10/10/2014 Phx, AZ MTCC Mtg - Travel $                 85.00 2,308.08$             
1/12/2015 Phx, AZ Legislative Opening Session - Gas $                 21.97 2,286.11$             
2/25/2015 Washington DC Annual Legislative Trip-Travel Advance $               213.00 2,073.11$             
2/25/2015 Washington DC Annual Legislative Trip-US Airways Airfare 572.10$              1,501.01$             
2/25/2015 Washington DC Annual Legilsative Trip-Lodging $               526.70 974.31$                
3/5/2015 Flagstaff CCC&Y Luncheon Ticket $                 35.00 939.31$                
3/13/2015 Washington DC Annual Legislative Trip - Owed City $             (182.70) 1,122.01$             
3/31/2015 Washington DC Annual Legislative Trip - 2/25/15 Dinner Reimbursement  $             (100.00) 1,222.01$             
05/22/15 Tucson, AZ 2015 AZ League of Cities & Towns - Registration $               295.00 927.01$                
05/22/15 Tucson, AZ 2015 AZ League of Cities & Towns - Lodging $               382.49 544.52$                

Total Travel Allocation Remaining $                544.52 

FYI: FY15 AZ League of Cities & Towns - Registration $290 & Lodging $367.12 paid in FY14

TOTAL TRAVEL ALLOCATION AND ALLOTMENT FOR MAYOR 

FYI: FY16 AZ League of Cities & Towns - Registration $295 & Lodging $382.49 paid in FY15



Date Destination Reason Travel Expenses Travel Remaining

7/24/2014 Phx, AZ AZ League of Cities & Towns - Registration Refund (265.00)$              2,985.57$             
8/26/2014 Phx, AZ AZ League of Cities & Towns - Hotel Refund  $             (367.12) 3,352.69$             
1/23/2015 Phx, AZ Az Economic Recovery Update - Gas 13.59$                 3,339.10$             
3/5/2015 Flagstaff CCC&Y Luncheon Ticket 35.00$                 3,304.10$             
05/22/15 Tucson, AZ 2015 AZ League of Cities & Towns - Registration  $               295.00 3,009.10$             
05/22/15 Tucson, AZ 2015 AZ League of Cities & Towns - Lodging  $               382.49 2,626.61$             
5/28/2015 Flagstaff APA Workshop Sessions (Sept)  $               130.00 2,496.61$             
6/5/2015 Flagstaff APA Membership  $                 46.00 2,450.61$             
6/5/2015 Tucson, AZ APA Conference Registration (Nov)  $               285.00 2,165.61$             
6/5/2015 Tucson, AZ Lodging: APA Conference (Nov)  $               295.09 1,870.52$             

1,870.52$             

FYI: FY15 AZ League of Cities & Towns - Registration $290 & Lodging $367.12 paid in FY14

$2,720.57

TOTAL TRAVEL ALLOCATION REMAINING

TOTAL TRAVEL ALLOTMENT AND ALLOCATION FOR  VICE-MAYOR BAROTZ

FYI: FY16 AZ League of Cities & Towns - Registration $295 & Lodging $382.49 paid in FY15



Date Destination Reason Travel Expenses 
Budget 

Remaining
7/17/2014 Phx, AZ Gov. Tourism Awards Gala Dinner - Lodging 98.80$                 $2,621.77
7/17/2014 Phx, AZ Gov. Tourism Awards Gala Dinner - Parking 28.00$                 $2,593.77
8/19/2014 Phx, AZ AZ League of Cities & Towns-Travel Advance 80.00$                 $2,513.77
8/19/2014 Phx, AZ AZ League of Cities & Towns-Reimbursement (Parking, Meals, Gas) 87.86$                 $2,425.91
8/19/2014 Phx, AZ AZ League of Cities & Towns-Rental Car 98.42$                 $2,327.49
8/19/2014 Phx, AZ AZ League of Cities & Towns-Hotel 1 Night Refund (122.37)$             $2,449.86
8/19/2014 Phx, AZ AZ League of Cities & Towns - Parking 7.15$                   $2,442.71
11/2/2014 Grand Canyon, AZ AZ Town Hall - Lodging  $              571.41 $1,871.30
11/2/2014 Grand Canyon, AZ AZ Town Hall - Registration  $              552.00 $1,319.30
11/2/2014 Grand Canyon, AZ AZ Town Hall - Per Diem, Parking  $                95.32 $1,223.98
2/25/2015 Washington DC Annual Legislative Trip-Travel Advance  $              213.00 $1,010.98
2/25/2015 Washington DC Annual Legislative Trip-US Airways Airfare 611.20$               $399.78
2/25/2015 Washington DC Annual Legilsative Trip-Lodging  $              526.70 -$126.92
2/25/2015 Washington DC Annual Legilsative Trip-Baggage  $                50.00 -$176.92
3/5/2015 Flagstaff CCC&Y Luncheon Ticket 35.00$                 -$211.92
3/13/2015 Washington DC Annual Legislative Trip - Owed City (22.00)$               -$189.92
5/11/2015 Phoenix, AZ Hydrology & The Law Seminar - Registration 360.00$               -$549.92
5/27/2015 Phoenix, AZ Hydrology & The Law Seminar - Travel Reimbursement (Vehicle/Per Diem) 197.00$               -$746.92
6/1/2015 Washington DC Expo - Airfare 856.20$               -$1,603.12
6/1/2015 Washington DC Expo - Holiday Inn Lodging 634.88$               -$2,238.00
6/1/2015 Washington DC Expo - Travel Advance 254.00$               -$2,492.00
6/26/2015 Washington DC Expo - Reimbursement (1,000.00)$          -$1,492.00
6/26/2015 Washington DC Expo - Amt Owed Employee 30.92$                 -$1,522.92
6/26/2015 Prescott, AZ AAED Banquet 75.00$                 -$1,597.92

(1,597.92)$         
FYI: FY15 AZ League of Cities & Towns - Registration $290 & Lodging $367.12 paid in FY14

$2,720.57

TOTAL TRAVEL ALLOCATION REMAINING

TOTAL TRAVEL ALLOTMENT AND ALLOCATION FOR COUNCILMEMBER BREWSTER



Date Destination Reason 
Travel 

Expenses
Budget 

Remaining
8/19/2014 Phx, AZ AZ League of Cities & Towns-Travel Advance 80.00$              2,640.57$            
8/19/2014 Phx, AZ AZ League of Cities & Towns-Reimbursement (Parking) 87.00$              2,553.57$            
9/10/2014 Flagstaff, AZ F3 Gala Dinner 25.00$              2,528.57$            
9/24/2014 Flagstaff, AZ AZ Town Hall Mtg 10.00$              2,518.57$            
12/9/2014 Flagstaff, AZ Arizona News Service (Capitol Times Renewal)  $            149.00 2,369.57$            
1/9/2015 Phx, AZ Gov African-American Commission Mtg - Lodging 187.30$            2,182.27$            
1/9/2015 Phx, AZ Gov African-American Commission Mtg - Per Diem 53.00$              2,129.27$            
5/12/2015 Prescott, AZ Lodging: Prescott Symposium: Sustainability Education 185.31$            1,943.96$            
5/12/2015 Prescott, AZ Travel Advance: Prescott Symposium: Sustainability Education  $            178.00 1,765.96$            
6/2/2015 Prescott, AZ Travel Owed City: Prescott Symposium: Sustainability Education  $            (14.00) 1,779.96$            
6/12/2015 Phx, AZ Lodging: AZ Town Hall Annual Meeting & Orientation  $            127.88 1,652.08$            
6/12/2015 Phx, AZ Registration: AZ Town Hall 60.00$              1,592.08$            
6/12/2015 Phx, AZ Membership: AZ Town Hall 100.00$            1,492.08$            
6/9/2015 Phx, AZ Lodging Refund: AZ Town Hall Annual Meeting & Orientation (127.88)$           1,619.96$            
05/22/15 Tucson, AZ 2015 AZ League of Cities & Towns - Registration  $            295.00 1,324.96$            
05/22/15 Tucson, AZ 2015 AZ League of Cities & Towns - Lodging  $            382.49 942.47$               

942.47$               

FYI: FY15 AZ League of Cities & Towns - Registration $290 & Lodging $367.12 paid in FY14

FYI: FY 16 Evans Cancelled League 7/29/15 & Registration/Hotel Transferred to J Watson

TOTAL TRAVEL ALLOTMENT AND ALLOCATION FOR COUNCILMEMBER EVANS
$2,720.57

TOTAL TRAVEL ALLOCATION REMAINING

FYI: FY16 AZ League of Cities & Towns - Registration $295 & Lodging $382.49 paid in FY15



Date Destination Reason Travel Expenses Budget Remaining
8/19/2014 Phx, AZ AZ League of Cities & Towns-Travel Advance 80.00$                   2,640.57$              
8/19/2014 Phx, AZ AZ League of Cities & Towns-Reimbursement (Parking, Mileage) 180.49$                 2,460.08$              
1/4/2015 Phx, AZ Phx - Gov. Inaugeration - Lodging & Vehicle $                 196.15 2,263.93$              
2/25/2015 Washington DC Annual Legislative Trip-Travel Advance $                 213.00 2,050.93$              
2/25/2015 Washington DC Annual Legislative Trip-US Airways Airfare 611.20$                 1,439.73$              
2/25/2015 Washington DC Annual Legilsative Trip-Lodging $                 526.70 913.03$                 
3/13/2015 Washington DC Annual Legislative Trip - Owed City (72.00)$                 985.03$                 
5/15/2015 Flagstaff DMI Banquet Ticket 40.00$                   945.03$                 
05/22/15 Tucson, AZ 2015 AZ League of Cities & Towns - Registration $                 295.00 650.03$                 
05/22/15 Tucson, AZ 2015 AZ League of Cities & Towns - Lodging $                 382.49 267.54$                 

267.54$                 

FYI: FY15 AZ League of Cities & Towns - Registration $290 & Lodging $367.12 paid in FY14

$2,720.57
TOTAL TRAVEL ALLOTMENT AND ALLOCATION FOR COUNCILMEMBER ORAVITS

TOTAL TRAVEL ALLOCATION REMAINING

FYI: FY16 AZ League of Cities & Towns - Registration $295 & Lodging $382.49 paid in FY15



Date Destination Reason Travel Expenses
Budget 

Remaining
9/12/2014 Flagstaff, AZ CCC Foundation Annual Meeting & Awards Breakfast 40.00$                 $2,680.57

2,680.57$         

TOTAL TRAVEL ALLOTMENT AND ALLOCATION FOR COUNCILMEMBER OVERTON

TOTAL TRAVEL ALLOCATION REMAINING

$2,720.57



Date Destination Reason 
Travel 

Expenses
Budget 

Remaining
8/19/2014 Phx, AZ AZ League of Cities & Towns-Travel Advance 80.00$               2,640.57$         
8/19/2014 Phx, AZ AZ League of Cities & Towns-Reimbursement (Parking, Mileage) 180.49$             2,460.08$         
1/24/2015 Phx, AZ Mtg Ex. Dir. Walsh (Vehicle) 85.00$               2,375.08$         
05/22/15 Tucson, AZ 2015 AZ League of Cities & Towns - Registration  $             295.00 2,080.08$         
05/22/15 Tucson, AZ 2015 AZ League of Cities & Towns - Lodging  $             382.49 1,697.59$         
6/30/2015 Tucson, AZ 2015 AZ League of Cities & Towns - Lodging Refund (Goodrich Transfer)  $           (382.49) 2,080.08$         
6/30/2015 Tucson, AZ 2015 AZ League of Cities & Towns - Registration Refund -25 (Goodrich Transfer) $           (270.00) 2,350.08$        

2,350.08$         

FYI: FY15 AZ League of Cities & Towns - Registration $290 & Lodging $367.12 paid in FY14
December 2, 2014 balance to be used by Councilmember Eva Putzova (previously Councilmember Mark Woodson)

TOTAL TRAVEL ALLOTMENT AND ALLOCATION FOR COUNCILMEMBER PUTZOVA

TOTAL TRAVEL ALLOCATION REMAINING

$2,720.57

FYI: FY16 AZ League of Cities & Towns - Registration $295 & Lodging $382.49 paid in FY15




